

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Master Agreement**

Order Date: 03-06-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CMA 0439 0439 EBA220000002A 2	Procurement Folder:	1006112	
Document Name:	Broadcast/Communications Tower Site Maintenance-South	Reason for Modification:		
Document Description:	Broadcast/Communications Tower Site Maintenance EBAr70371	Change Order No. 1 To renew the contract.		
Procurement Type:	Central Master Agreement			
Buyer Name:				
Telephone:				
Email:				
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2022-03-01	
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	2024-02-29	

		VENDOR				DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendo	r Customer Code:	00000018693	9		Requestor Name:	Cecil Dale Malcomb
PILLAF	R INNOVATIONS LLC	;			Requestor Phone:	(304) 254-7858
92 CO	RPORATE DR				Requestor Email:	dmalcomb@wvpublic.org
GRAN'	TSVILLE		MD	21536-1259		
us						
Vendo	r Contact Phone:	304-983-8900	Extensio	n:	•	12
Disco	unt Details:					.5
	Discount Allowed	Discount Perc	entage	Discount Days	FIL	E LOCATION
#1	No	0.0000		0		
#2	No				-	
#3	No					
#4	No					

INVO	ICE TO		SHIP TO		
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER		PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR			
EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING		EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING			
124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD		600 CAPITOL ST			
BEAVER	WV 25813	CHARLESTON	WV 25301-1223		
us		US			

3-6-23 BAT

Total Order Amount:

Page: 1

Open End

Purchasing Division's File Copy

TW 3/4/23 **PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION**

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

Blverly Toler DATE: 3 - 8 - 2 0 23

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Mar 6, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0439 0439 EBA220000002A 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 3/1/2023 through 2/29/2024.

Renewal Years Remaining: 2

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	72141118				0.000000
	Service From	Service To		Service Contract Amount	
				0.00	

Commodity Line Description:

Tower Services - SOUTHERN DISTRICT

Extended Description:

See Pricing Page

Date Printed: Mar 6, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0439 0439 EBA220000002A 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Dale Malcomb

Purchasing Coordinator

Phone:

(304) 254-7858

Email:

dmalcomb@wvpublic.org

Todd Hetrick

Dept Manager - Tower Services & Telecommunications

Pillar Innovations LLC

104 Corporate Drive

Morgantown, WV 26501

Phone: Fax:

(301) 616-6344 (304) 983-8905

Email:

ToddHetrick@PillarInnovations.Com

Subject: Renewal of contract# EBAr70371b / CMA_0439_EBA220000002A, tower services, Southern District.

February 23rd, 2023

Dear Mr. Hetrick:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing. The renewal dates are March 1st, 2023, through February 29th, 2024. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below, and return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

In addition to these documents, please include a current, valid contractor's license for verification and a current Certificate of Insurance (COI). The COI must list WV Educational Broadcasting Authority as an additional insured with our address as 600 Capitol St, Charleston, WV 25301.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

C. Dale Malcomb

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Justin Stephens

Name

UP of Operations

Signature

2/24/2

Date